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Organisation

Access2Arts

Act for Kids Ltd

ActNow Theatre Inc

Adelaide Tamil Association

Andamooka Progress &
Opalminers Association Inc

Australian Refugee Association
Inc

Australian Vietnamese
Association Inc

Beltana Progress Association
Blue Light SA Inc
Carrickalinga Board of

Management

Carrington Cottages Ltd

Coffin Bay Progress Association

Copley & Districts Progress
Association Inc

Project Title

Customer Relationship
Management (CRM)

Mums and Bubs Group for
vulnerable pregnant women

Intersectional CACD Performing
Arts Workshops

their opportunity to access and
excel in the performing arts
industry.

Measures to upkeep Mental
health amongst Women in Tamil
Community

Community Bakehouse Project

ARA Salisbury Office
Soundproofing upgrade

Inter-Generations Cultural Links
Bus Tours

Security lighting at Beltana Hall

Healing Circle Fire Pit

Carrickalinga House Projection
Equipment

Reconnecting former rough
sleepers with family and
community

Hall to Hub

Copley Community Hall Veranda
Lights
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Amount
Funded

$9,336

$10,000

$8,690

$9,600

$9,400

$6,765

$2,497

$8,120

$6,000

$1,595

$3,285

$10,000

$2,000

Scope

Statewide

Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide

Whole of
metropolitan area,
Adelaide Hills

Northern Adelaide,
Southern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide

Far North

Northern Adelaide

Northern Adelaide,

Western Adelaide

Far North

Statewide

Fleurieu and

Kangaroo Island

Southern Adelaide

Eyre and Western

Far North
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Employment Options Inc

Feast Adelaide Lesbian and
Gay Cultural Festival

Foodbank South Australia Inc

Hills Community Options Inc

Holiday Explorers

Jabuk Community Hall

Jamestown Apex Club

Junction Australia Ltd

Limestone Coast Work
Options, trading as Limestone
Coast Training

Murray Lands Homes for The
Aged Inc

Myponga Hall Inc

North East Community
Assistance Project Inc

Plaza Youth Centre

Price Progress Association Inc

Project Title

Working Futures Tech LIT

Queer Minds Matter

Foodbank Food Hub Elizabeth -
Freestanding Fridge/Freezer

Digital Transformation for people
with Disability

Bike Rangers

Blades of Glory

Caltowie Chilled Out and Fired Up
Music Festival 2022

Giving Voice

Manual Handling Equipment

Purchase equipment for
Community Centre

Myponga Hall - Accessible Toilet
NECAP Sustainability

Whyalla's Yarning Group

Community Kitchen Upgrade
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Amount
Funded

$7,890

$10,000

$9,663

$9,803

$9,096

$9,999
$2,000

$9,885

$4,818

$8,642

$10,000

85,591

$10,000
$10,000

Scope

Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide,
Southern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide

Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide,
Southern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide

Northern Adelaide

Adelaide Hills

Statewide

Murray and Mallee

Far North, Yorke
and Mid North

Southern Adelaide

Limestone Coast

Murray and Mallee

Fleurieu and
Kangaroo Island

Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide

Eyre and Western

Yorke and Mid
North
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Reynella Neighbourhood
Centre Inc

Riverland Youth Theatre

Rotary Club of Mount Barker
SA Inc

Seacliff Community Recreation
Association Inc

Seeds Of Affinity - Pathways
for Women Inc

SOS Copper Coast Suicide
Prevention Network Inc

South Australian Rainbow
Advocacy Alliance (SARAA)

St John's Youth Services Inc

St Vincent de Paul Society SA

Inc

Stable Help Inc

The Adelaide Day Centre for
Homeless Persons Inc

Project Title
Replenish and Upgrade Children's
Play Equipment

Holiday Workshops: Home Turf

Mobile Catering Facility

Discover Climbing

Licence to Drive

Resilience building for returned
services personnel

Building a community of
LGBTIQA+ South Australians to
take meaningful action for
LGBTIQA+ health, safety,
inclusion and rights

Connect + Engage + Belong (CEB)
Vinnies Women's Crisis Centre
Kitchen Garden

Replacement of Car Hoist

Connected Communities and
Local linkages
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Amount
Funded

$5,524

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$6,671

$2,155

$10,000

$1,955

$9,005

$3,330

$10,000

Scope

Murray and Mallee

Adelaide Hills

Western Adelaide

Adelaide Hills,
Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide,
Southern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide

Yorke and Mid
North

Statewide

Eastern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide

Statewide

Southern Adelaide

Adelaide Hills,
Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide,
Southern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide
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The Association of the
Burundian Community of SA
Inc

The Synod of the Diocese of
The Murray of the Anglican
Church of Australia Inc - Parish
of South Coast

The Tatiara Men's Shed Inc

The Uniting Church in Australia
Property Trust (S.A.)

Two Wells Football & Netball
Sporting Club Inc

UCare Gawler Inc

Ugandan Community of South
Australia

Whyalla Men's Shed

Woodcroft Morphett Vale
Neighbourhood Centre

YCW

Project Title

Cafe4U project

Pantry Cooperative Goolwa

Woodwork equipment

Construction of Counselling Room

Listen Up!

Technology upgrade

Working towards building
stronger relationships and
maintaining good holistic health
for community members

Old timers turning wood

The Community Kitchen

SOL Music
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Amount
Funded

$10,000

$4,063

$5,948
$8,670

$7,646

$7,246
$3,800.00

$1,436
$5,975

$6,504

Scope

Northern Adelaide

Fleurieu and
Kangaroo Island

Limestone Coast

Western Adelaide

Northern Adelaide,
Yorke and Mid
North, Barossa,
Light and Lower
North

Statewide

Northern Adelaide

Eyre and Western

Southern Adelaide

Northern Adelaide,
Eastern Adelaide,
Southern Adelaide,
Western Adelaide



