Organisation	Project Title	Amount Funded	Scope
Access2Arts	Customer Relationship Management (CRM)	\$9,336	Statewide
Act for Kids Ltd	Mums and Bubs Group for vulnerable pregnant women	\$10,000	Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
ActNow Theatre Inc	Intersectional CACD Performing Arts Workshops their opportunity to access and excel in the performing arts industry.	\$8,690	Whole of metropolitan area, Adelaide Hills
Adelaide Tamil Association	Measures to upkeep Mental health amongst Women in Tamil Community	\$9,600	Northern Adelaide, Southern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
Andamooka Progress & Opalminers Association Inc	Community Bakehouse Project	\$9,400	Far North
Australian Refugee Association Inc	ARA Salisbury Office Soundproofing upgrade	\$6,765	Northern Adelaide
Australian Vietnamese Association Inc	Inter-Generations Cultural Links Bus Tours	\$2,497	Northern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
Beltana Progress Association	Security lighting at Beltana Hall	\$8,120	Far North
Blue Light SA Inc	Healing Circle Fire Pit	\$6,000	Statewide
Carrickalinga Board of Management	Carrickalinga House Projection Equipment	\$1,595	Fleurieu and Kangaroo Island
Carrington Cottages Ltd	Reconnecting former rough sleepers with family and community	\$3,285	Southern Adelaide
Coffin Bay Progress Association	Hall to Hub	\$10,000	Eyre and Western
Copley & Districts Progress Association Inc	Copley Community Hall Veranda Lights	\$2,000	Far North

Organisation	Project Title	Amount Funded	Scope
Employment Options Inc	Working Futures Tech LIT	\$7,890	Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide, Southern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
Feast Adelaide Lesbian and Gay Cultural Festival	Queer Minds Matter	\$10,000	Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide, Southern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
Foodbank South Australia Inc	Foodbank Food Hub Elizabeth - Freestanding Fridge/Freezer	\$9,663	Northern Adelaide
Hills Community Options Inc	Digital Transformation for people with Disability	\$9,803	Adelaide Hills
Holiday Explorers	Bike Rangers	\$9,096	Statewide
Jabuk Community Hall	Blades of Glory	\$9,999	Murray and Mallee
Jamestown Apex Club	Caltowie Chilled Out and Fired Up Music Festival 2022	\$2,000	Far North, Yorke and Mid North
Junction Australia Ltd	Giving Voice	\$9,885	Southern Adelaide
Limestone Coast Work Options, trading as Limestone Coast Training	Manual Handling Equipment	\$4,818	Limestone Coast
Murray Lands Homes for The Aged Inc	Purchase equipment for Community Centre	\$8,642	Murray and Mallee
Myponga Hall Inc	Myponga Hall - Accessible Toilet	\$10,000	Fleurieu and Kangaroo Island
North East Community Assistance Project Inc	NECAP Sustainability	\$5,591	Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide
Plaza Youth Centre	Whyalla's Yarning Group	\$10,000	Eyre and Western
Price Progress Association Inc	Community Kitchen Upgrade	\$10,000	Yorke and Mid North

Organisation	Project Title	Amount Funded	Scope
Reynella Neighbourhood Centre Inc	Replenish and Upgrade Children's Play Equipment	\$5,524	
Riverland Youth Theatre	Holiday Workshops: Home Turf	\$10,000	Murray and Mallee
Rotary Club of Mount Barker SA Inc	Mobile Catering Facility	\$10,000	Adelaide Hills
Seacliff Community Recreation Association Inc	Discover Climbing	\$10,000	Western Adelaide
Seeds Of Affinity - Pathways for Women Inc	Licence to Drive	\$6,671	Adelaide Hills, Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide, Southern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
SOS Copper Coast Suicide Prevention Network Inc	Resilience building for returned services personnel	\$2,155	Yorke and Mid North
South Australian Rainbow Advocacy Alliance (SARAA)	Building a community of LGBTIQA+ South Australians to take meaningful action for LGBTIQA+ health, safety, inclusion and rights	\$10,000	Statewide
St John's Youth Services Inc	Connect + Engage + Belong (CEB)	\$1,955	Eastern Adelaide, Western Adelaide
St Vincent de Paul Society SA Inc	Vinnies Women's Crisis Centre Kitchen Garden	\$9,005	Statewide
Stable Help Inc	Replacement of Car Hoist	\$3,330	Southern Adelaide
The Adelaide Day Centre for Homeless Persons Inc	Connected Communities and Local linkages	\$10,000	Adelaide Hills, Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide, Southern Adelaide, Western Adelaide

Organisation	Project Title	Amount Funded	Scope
The Association of the Burundian Community of SA Inc	Cafe4U project	\$10,000	Northern Adelaide
The Synod of the Diocese of The Murray of the Anglican Church of Australia Inc - Parish of South Coast	Pantry Cooperative Goolwa	\$4,063	Fleurieu and Kangaroo Island
The Tatiara Men's Shed Inc	Woodwork equipment	\$5,948	Limestone Coast
The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (S.A.)	Construction of Counselling Room	\$8,670	Western Adelaide
Two Wells Football & Netball Sporting Club Inc	Listen Up!	\$7,646	Northern Adelaide, Yorke and Mid North, Barossa, Light and Lower North
UCare Gawler Inc	Technology upgrade	\$7,246	Statewide
Ugandan Community of South Australia	Working towards building stronger relationships and maintaining good holistic health for community members	\$3,800.00	Northern Adelaide
Whyalla Men's Shed	Old timers turning wood	\$1,436	Eyre and Western
Woodcroft Morphett Vale Neighbourhood Centre	The Community Kitchen	\$5,975	Southern Adelaide
YCW	SOL Music	\$6,504	Northern Adelaide, Eastern Adelaide, Southern Adelaide, Western Adelaide